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Safety Safety -- 0.5mg BID0.5mg BID LotronexLotronex

•• 11% AEs of constipation11% AEs of constipation

–– Females (12/85) 14%Females (12/85) 14%

–– Males (15/158) 9.6%Males (15/158) 9.6%

–– Median time to onset = 8 daysMedian time to onset = 8 days

••Withdrawals due to constipationWithdrawals due to constipation

–– Females (7/85) 8%Females (7/85) 8%

–– Males (3/158) 2%Males (3/158) 2%

•• Ischemic colitis Ischemic colitis -- 1 subject1 subject
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